ASEAN Health Sector
Events Calendar

2024
As of 31 October 2023
JANUARY 2024
NO. EVENT SCHEDULE REMARKS
1. ASEAN Plus Three Workshop on the Sharing of Best TBC in 2024 Virtual
Practices for Mental Health Promotion in School Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 1
Settings Country Coordinators and Focal
Points, Partners, ASEAN
Secretariat
2. Webinar Sharing of Relevant Policies, Governance TBC Virtual
and Nutrition-sensitive Initiatives/Programmes at Each Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 1
Level of Food Systems Across Sectors (AHC 1) Country Coordinators,
Nutrition focal points of AHC 1,
Partners, ASEAN Secretariat, SOM-
HD, SOM-AMAF, SOM-ED, SOM-
SWD, ASEAN Health Cluster 4
3. Consultative Meeting with ASEAN sectors of food and TBC Virtual
agriculture, social welfare, education for the project Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 1
activity ASEAN Guidelines on the Integration of Country Coordinators and Nutrition
Nutrition in Sectoral Work Programmes and 5-year Focal Points, SOMHD, SOMAMAF,
updates on implementation of ASEAN Strategic SOMED, SOMSWD, ASEAN
Framework and Action Plan for Nutrition 2018-2030 Secretariat
4, Workshop on Harmonization of the Guidelines for TBC Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
ASEAN Healthy Plate Concept Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 1
Country Coordinators and Nutrition
Focal Points, ASEAN Secretariat,
Partner
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

FEBRUARY 2024

NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

18.

18" SOMHD and Related Meetings

TBC

Luang Prabang, Lao PDR

Invitees: ASEAN SOMHD Focal
Points, ASEAN Plus Three SOMHD
Focal Points, Partners, ASEAN
Secretariat

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.




MARCH 2024

ASEAN Health Sector
Events Calendar
2024

As of 31 October 2023

NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

APRIL 2024

NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

Panel Meeting

41. | ASEAN Risk Assessment Centre (ARAC) Scientific TBC in Q2 2024

Virtual

Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 4
Country Coordinators and Focal
Points, ARAC Secretariat, ARAC
Scientific Committee Members,
ASEAN Secretariat

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

MAY 2024
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NO. EVENT SCHEDULE REMARKS
48. | 16" AHMM and Related Meetings TBC - Luang Prabang, Lao PDR
- Invitees: ASEAN Health Ministers,
ASEAN Plus Three Health
Ministers, Partners, ASEAN
Secretariat
49. | Workshop on Harmonization of Format for Collection TBC in Q2 2024 - Malaysia
and Sharing Food Consumption Data using - Invitees: ASEAN Health Sector 4
International Platform to Support Risk Assessment in Country Coordinators and Focal
ASEAN Points
50. | Table Top Exercise in Rapid Response in Food Safety | TBC in 4" Week of May | - Indonesia
Incidences and Crisis 2024 - Invitees: ASEAN Health Sector 4
Country Coordinators and Focal
Points
51. -
52. -
53. -
54. -
55. -
56. -
57. -
58. -
59. -
60. -
61. -
62. -
63. 31 -
JUNE 2024
| NO. | EVENT | SCHEDULE REMARKS
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64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

JULY 2024

NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

74.

10" TF ASEAN Food Safety Regulatory Framework

(AFSRF)

24" July 2024

Malaysia

Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 4
Country Coordinators and Focal
Points, Partners, ASEAN Secretariat

75.

76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.
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87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

AUGUST 2024

NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

97.

98.

99.

100.

SEPTEMBER 2024

NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

101.

9" ASEAN Health Cluster 2 Meeting

TBC

Thailand

Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 2
Country Coordinators and Focal
Points, Partners, ASEAN
Secretariat

102.

108.




OCTOBER 2024
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NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

104.

8" ASEAN Health Cluster 4 Meeting

TBC

Indonesia

Invitees: ASEAN Health Cluster 4
Country Coordinators and Focal
Points, Partners, ASEAN
Secretariat

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

NOVEMBER 2024

NO.

EVENT

SCHEDULE

REMARKS

116.
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117. -
118. -
119. -
120. -
121. -
DECEMBER 2024
NO. EVENT SCHEDULE REMARKS
122. | AHC 4: 3" Training of Food Borne Outbreak TBC (end 2024) - Vietnam
Investigation - Invitees: AHC 4 Country
Coordinators and Focal Points and
ASEAN Secretariat
123. -
124. -




